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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS-—continued.

|

Reg.
No.

372 |

174

327

758
776

1028

1112
892

221
903

89
1142
1081

873
1186

1080
703
1094
84
1298
1012
1131
80
854
1196

1450
45
71
93

1158
36

647

1098
1038
711
58

942

1326
99
935
1165
1371
996
1140
9
731

1167
1249

848
1403

1181
829

Name,

Registered Office,

Number of
1935,

Members,
December,

CANTERBURY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT—continued.

United Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Ship
Builders, of Canterbury

United Millers, Engine-drivers, and Mill
Employees’ bomcty of Canterbury

Waimate Workers

Totals

Trades Hall, Christchurch

LR} 29

Forester’s Hall, Waimate ..

Number of unions, 67

OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

Bluff Waterside

Dunedin and Mosgiel VVoollen mills Em-
ployees

Dunedin and Port Chalmers United Ship-
wrights

Dunedin and Suburban Boot-repairers

Dunedin and Suburban General Electrical
Workers

Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers

Dunedin and Suburban Operative Licensed
Drainers

Dunedin Bakers and Pastrycooks and their
Labourers

Dunedin Biscuit and Confectionery Manu-
facturing Employees

Dunedin  Branch of the Amalgamated
Engineering Union and Allied Trades

Dunedin Brewers, Bottlers, Bottle-washers,
and Aerated Waters

Dunedin Brickmakers, Potterymakers, Tile-
makers, and Sanitary-pipe Makers

Dunedin Brush and Broom Trade

Dunedin Canister-workers

Dunedin City Corporation Tramway Offlcmls

Dunedin Federated Furniture Trades

Dunedin Federated Scamen’s

Dunedin Felt-hatters

Dunedin Fire Brigades Employecb

Dunedin Iron and Brass Moulders

Dunedin Journalists .

Dunedin  Manufacturing Chemists’
ployees

Dunedin Motion Picture Projectionists

Dunedin Operative Bootmakers . .

Dunedin Operative Stonemasons

Dunedin Painters . .

Dunedin Paper-mills Employeeb

Dunedin  Pressers, Cutters, and other
Clothing-factory Operatives

Dunedin Printers’ Machinists, Bookbinders,
Lithographers, and Related Trades

Dunedin Retail Chemists’ Assistants

Dunedin Rope and Twine Spinners

Dunedin Stage Employees

Dunedin Tailoresses and
Clothing-trade Employees

Dunedin Theatrical and Shows Employces
(other than Stage Hands)

Dunedin Tramways .. .

Dunedin United Plumbers and Gasﬁtters

Dunedin Waterside Workers ..

Em-

other Female

Dunedin Wax-vesta Employees . .

Finegand Freezing Workers

Green Island Coal-miners

Green Island Iron-rolling Mills Employccs

Invercargill Bootmakers

Invercargill Branch of the Amdlgamatcd
hnmneerlng Union (including Motor
Mechanics, Klectricians, and other Elec-
trical Workers)

Invercargill Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners

Invercargill Retail Grocers’ Assistants

Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers

Invercargill Tramways

Invercargill Wholesale Storemen and Packer%
and Warehouse Employees (other than
Drivers and Clerks)

Kaikorai Cable Tramway Employees

Kaitangata Coal-miners

‘Wharf, Bluff
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Carey’s Bay, Port Chalmers

Trades Hall, Dunedin

95 Rattray Street, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Market Street, Duncdm

33 Fortune Street, Dalmore, l)unedm
1 Crawford Street, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin

” »

450 M(’)ray Place,”Dunedin. .
Trades Hall, Dunedin

23 Douglas Terrace, North- east Valley, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

33 33

23 Douglas Terrace, North-east Valley, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

35 ”

26 Do’v’vling Streeéz I)unedi'n.

Trades Hall, Dunedin

2 33

Rattray Street Wharf, Dunedin
26 Dowling Street, Dunedin
Stewart Street, Balclutha . .
Fairfield, Dunedin, S.W. 2
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Invercargill
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Allen’s Hali, Kelvin Street, Invercargill

2

30 Olc’l’ham Street, Ggre ..
130 Scandrett Street, Invercargill
Trades Hall, Esk Street, Invercargill

Kaikorai Cable Tramway Co.’s Conductors’
Dunedin
Water Street, Kaitangata . .

Room,

56

74
13,140

248
475

28

16
80

100
16

70
45
285
30
45

20
20
22
70
350
17
30
135
59
18

22
180

120
150
61

210

18
40
21
610

230
260
38
120
25

10
44

300
60
29
35
67
34

166
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