INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS-continued.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.						Number of Members, December, 1935.
	Canterbury In	DUSTRIAL DIST	RICT-contin	ued.				
372	United Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Ship	Trades Hall,	Christchurch	ı				56
174	Builders, of Canterbury United Millers, Engine-drivers, and Mill	,,						59
	Employees' Society of Canterbury	,,	"		• •	• •		อย
327	Waimate Workers	Forester's H	all, Waimate			• •	• •	74
	Totals				Nun	ber of un	ions, 67	13,140
	Otago and Sou	THLAND INDUS	TRIAL DISTR	ICT.				
758	Bluff Waterside	Wharf, Bluff						248
776	Dunedin and Mosgiel Woollen-mills Employees	Trades Hall,	Dunedin	• •		• •		475
1028	Dunedin and Port Chalmers United Ship-	Carey's Bay,	Port Chalme	ers				28
1112	wrights Dunedin and Suburban Boot-repairers	Trades Hall,	Dunadin					1.0
892	Dunedin and Suburban General Electrical	irades fram,	,,					$\begin{array}{c} 16 \\ 80 \end{array}$
221	Workers Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers							7.00
903	Dunedin and Suburban Operative Licensed	,,	,,					100 16
89	Drainers Dunedin Bakers and Pastrycooks and their							
09	Labourers	,,	,,	• •	• •	• •	• •	70
1142	Dunedin Biscuit and Confectionery Manufacturing Employees	95 Rattray S	treet, Duned	in				45
1081	Dunedin Branch of the Amalgamated	Trades Hall,	Dunedin					285
070	Engineering Union and Allied Trades				• •			
873	Dunedin Brewers, Bottlers, Bottle-washers, and Aerated Waters	,,	,,	• •	• •	• •	••	30
1186	Dunedin Brickmakers, Potterymakers, Tile-	,,	,,					45
1080	makers, and Sanitary-pipe Makers Dunedin Brush and Broom Trade	,,						20
703	Dunedin Canister-workers	,,	"	•••				20
$\frac{1094}{84}$	Dunedin City Corporation Tramway Officials Dunedin Federated Furniture Trades	Market Street 33 Fortune S	t, Dunedin	 Dun	odin.		!	22
1298	Dunedin Federated Seamen's	1 Crawford S			eam		• •	70 35 0
1012	Dunedin Felt-hatters	Trades Hall,						17
$\frac{1131}{80}$	Dunedin Iron and Brass Moulders	,,	,,		• •	• •	::	$\frac{30}{135}$
854	Dunedin Journalists	450 Moray Pl						59
1196	Dunedin Manufacturing Chemists' Employees	Trades Hall,	Dunedin	• •	• •	• •	• •	18
1450	Dunedin Motion Picture Projectionists	,,	,,					22
$\frac{45}{71}$	Dunedin Operative Bootmakers Dunedin Operative Stonemasons	,,	"					$\frac{180}{38}$
93	Dunedin Painters	23 Douglas T	errace, Nortł	ı-east V	alley,	Dunedin		120
$\frac{1158}{36}$	Dunedin Paper-mills Employees Dunedin Pressers, Cutters, and other	Trades Hall,	Dunedin	• •	• •			$\frac{150}{61}$
	Clothing-factory Operatives	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,			••		0.1
647	Dunedin Printers' Machinists, Bookbinders, Lithographers, and Related Trades	23 Douglas To	errace, North	ı-east V	alley,	Dunedin	• •	210
1098	Dunedin Retail Chemists' Assistants	Trades Hall,	Dunedin					18
$\frac{1038}{711}$	Dunedin Rope and Twine Spinners Dunedin Stage Employees	,,					• •	40
$\tilde{58}$	Dunedin Tailoresses and other Female	26 Dowling S	treet, Duned	in				$\begin{array}{c} 21 \\ 610 \end{array}$
942	Clothing-trade Employees Dunedin Theatrical and Shows Employees	Trades Hall,	Dunodin				Ì	95
	(other than Stage Hands)	Trades Iran,	Duneum	• •	• •	• •		35
$\frac{1326}{99}$	Dunedin Tramways Dunedin United Plumbers and Gasfitters	**						230
935	Dunedin Waterside Workers	Rattray Stree	t Wharf, Du	$ \frac{1}{1} $	• •	• •	::	$\frac{33}{260}$
1165	Dunedin Wax-vesta Employees	26 Dowling St	reet, Duned	in				38
$\frac{1371}{996}$	Finegand Freezing Workers Green Island Coal-miners	Stewart Stree Fairfield, Dun	t, Baiclutha edin S.W. 2		• •	• •		$\frac{120}{25}$
1140	Green Island Iron-rolling Mills Employees	Trades Hall, 1	Dunedin					$\frac{25}{24}$
$\frac{9}{731}$	Invercargill Bootmakers Invercargill Branch of the Amalgamated	Trades Hall, I Trades Hall, I			• •			10
	Engineering Union (including Motor Mechanics, Electricians, and other Elec-	Tractos Itali, i	ouneum	• •	• •	• •	• •	44
700	trical Workers)	A 31 A 22	r 1 . ~	_				
792	Invercargill Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Allen's Hall, I	Selvin Street	, Inver	cargill			300
1167	Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants	.,,,	,,	,	,			60
$\frac{1249}{848}$	Invercargill Tanners and Fellmongers Invercargill Tramways	30 Oldham St. 130 Scandrett	reet, Gore			• •		29
1403	Invercargill Wholesale Storemen and Packers	Trades Hall, I	Esk Street, Inve	i cargiii ivercari	gill	• •	::	$\begin{array}{c} 35 \\ 67 \end{array}$
	and Warehouse Employees (other than	,	. ,		J 1			•
1181	Drivers and Clerks) Kaikorai Cable Tramway Employees	Kaikorai Cab	le Tramway	v Co.'s	Conc	luctors'	Room,	34
829	Kaitangata Coal-miners	Dunedin Water Street,						100
~~	The state of the s	week building	aroungava	•	• •	• •	•••	166